CH \$640.00 031861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.), as agent		06/20/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HA-INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	630 Oakmont Lane
City:	Westmont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60559
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0318619	THOR
Registration Number:	0604375	PLASTI SAND
Registration Number:	1024425	SUPER F
Registration Number:	1079632	SUPER SET
Registration Number:	1263883	ARCOTE
Registration Number:	1366200	AC-ATTACK
Registration Number:	1359954	ALPHASET
Registration Number:	1362789	LEECOTE
Registration Number:	1366150	SOLVASET
Registration Number:	1366151	LEECOLITE
Registration Number:	1369690	ALPHACURE
Registration Number:	1481254	SIGMA SAND
Registration Number:	1664640	SATIN KOTE
Registration Number:	1921332	NIX-STIX
Registration Number:	1838324	VEINGUARD
Registration Number:	1820902	TECHNIKURE
Registration Number:	1824017	ENVIROSET
Registration Number:	1923140	ENVIROTHERM
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0532

900368756

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1822170	TECHNISET
Registration Number:	2154788	CORDIS
Registration Number:	2398494	STYRO SHIELD
Registration Number:	2313839	ALPHA/BETA MAX
Registration Number:	2680554	HA INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2818824	HA INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	0848431	FASKURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558
Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 1: Sandy Chiu, Esq.

Address Line 2: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=67158333_v 1_JPM-HA-International - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=67158333_v 1_JPM-HA-International - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=67158333_v 1_JPM-HA-International - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of June 20, 2016 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A. (Main Office Chicago)), in its capacity as agent (the "Agent"), in favor of HA-International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

The Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 28, 2004, executed by the Company in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2004at reel number 2789 and frame number 0976.

The Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Company may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

[Signature Immediately Follows]

1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: DONA WINDISCH
Title: ANTHORIZED OFFICER

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Title	Registration / Serial No.	Date Filed	Registration Date
THOR	318619	06/29/1934	10/30/1934
PLASTI SAND	604375	05/14/1954	04/12/1955
FASKURE	848431	04/10/1967	05/07/1968
SUPER F	1024425	12/12/1974	11/11/1975
SUPER SET	1079632	03/18/1977	12/20/1977
ARCOTE	1263883	09/03/1982	01/17/1984
AC-ATTACK	1366200	07/11/1984	10/22/1985
ALPHASET	1359954	02/04/1985	09/17/1985
LEECOTE	1362789	04/03/1985	10/01/1985
SOLVASET	1366150	04/03/1985	10/22/1985
LEECOLITE	1366151	04/03/1985	10/22/1985
ALPHACURE	1369690	05/03/1985	11/12/1985
SIGMA SAND	1481254	08/20/1987	03/22/1988
SATIN KOTE	1664640	03/12/1990	11/19/1991
NIX-STIX	1921332	11/20/1991	09/26/1995
VEINGUARD	1838324	03/05/1993	05/31/1994
TECHNIKURE	1820902	05/11/1993	02/15/1994
ENVIROSET	1824017	05/11/1993	03/01/1994
ENVIROTHERM	1923140	05/11/1993	10/03/1995
TECHNISET	1822170	05/17/1993	02/22/1994
CORDIS	2154788	02/20/1997	05/05/1998
STYRO SHIELD	2398494	09/18/1998	10/24/2000
ALPHA/BETA MAX	2313839	10/30/1998	02/01/2000
HA INTERNATIONAL	2680554	03/06/2002	01/28/2003
HA INTERNATIONAL	2818824	03/06/2002	03/02/2004

CHI 67142912v1

RECORDED: 06/22/2016